a dividend payment of €0.053 per common share to
be approved by shareholders at the Company’s Annual
General Meeting on April 16, 2012.

22 Foraco International SA • Annual Report 2011

Condensed pro forma
fi nancial information

The following condensed pro forma fi nancial
information presents the fi nancial position of Foraco
International as of December 31, 2011, assuming the
acquisition of Servitec had been completed as of January
1, 2011. These condensed pro forma statements have
been prepared for illustrative purposes only within this
MD&A and will need to be updated to take into account
the latest information regarding share prices and
exchange rates at the date the transaction is concluded
as well as further refi nements related to the purchase
price consideration and the allocation of the purchase
price. Therefore, these condensed pro forma statements
are not necessarily representative of the unaudited pro
forma fi nancial information which will be included in
the Business Acquisition Report.

CONDENSED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2011

(In thousands of US$) Foraco
International

Servitec Pro forma
adjustments

Combined
Pro forma

Property, plant and
equipment

92,500 14,659 - 107,159

Goodwill 50,629 - 54,512 105,141

Deferred income tax
assets

7,984 - 28,082 36,066

Other assets 13,470 1,462 - 14,932

Inventories, net 40,754 2,757 - 43,511

Trade receivables, net 45,490 5,601 - 51,091

Cash and cash
equivalents

24,313 7,644 (21,381) 10,576

Total assets 275,140 32,123 61,213 368,476

Equity 162,542 17,266 4,634 184,443

Borrowings 49,202 7,291 748 57,241

Consideration payable
related to acquisitions

470 211 55,838 56,519

Other liabilities 62,924 7,355 (7) 70,272

Total equity and
liabilities

275,140 32,123 61,213 368,476

The condensed pro forma balance sheet includes
goodwill resulting from the acquisition amounting
to US$ 54.5 million, net of the tax benefi t of
US$ 28.1 million resulting from the amortization
of goodwill under Brazilian tax law.

The consideration payable related to the acquisition
amounting to US$ 55.8 million corresponds to the best
estimate of the discounted consideration payable for the
second step of the transaction.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED
INCOME STATEMENT

December 31, 2011

(In thousands of US$) Foraco
International
(12 months)

Servitec
(12 months)

Pro forma
adjustments

Combined
Pro forma

Revenue 301,139 69,731 - 370,870

Gross profi t 69,425 15,514 - 84,939

As a percentage
of sales

23.1% 22.2% 22.9%

EBITDA 73,306 16,222 (400) 89,128

As a percentage
of sales

24.3% 23.3% 24.0%

Operating profi t 43,419 11,258 (400) 54,277

Profi t for the year 30,414 6,715 (14) 37,115

EPS (in US$ Cents)

Basic 34.51 36.62

Diluted 34.25 36.37

Servitec’s gross profi t as a percentage of sales
represents 22.2% compared to 23.1% for Foraco
International.

Servitec’s EBITDA as a percentage of sales represents
23.3% compared to 24.3% for Foraco International.

The pro forma adjustments mainly include estimated
transaction costs, various adjustments on fi nancial
income and expense resulting from the payment of the
cash consideration for the fi rst step, and the related
income tax effects.

This pro forma information does not take into
account synergies, cost savings, or additional general,
administrative and integration costs on a full year basis
which could result from this acquisition. Excluding this,
the acquisition of Servitec has an accretive effect on EPS
with an additional US$ 2.12 cents or 6% on a proforma
2011 basis

The combined pro forma EBITDA reconciles with
operating profi t as follows:

Year ended December 31, 2011

(In thousands of US$) Foraco
International
(12 months)

Servitec
(12 months)

Pro forma
adjustments

Combined
Pro forma

Operating profi t 43,419 11,258 (400) 54,277

Depreciation expense 28,804 4,964 - 33,768

Non-cash employee
share-based
compensation

1,083 - - 1,083

EBITDA 73,306 16,222 (400) 89,128

Foraco International SA • Annual Report 2011 23

Outlook

The Company’s business strategy is to continue to
grow through the development and optimization of
the services it offers across geographical regions and
industry segments, as well as through the expansion of
its customer base. Foraco expects to continue to execute
its strategy through a combination of organic growth
and development and acquisitions of complementary
businesses in the drilling services industry.

As at December 31, 2011, the Company’s order
backlog for continuing operations was US$ 418 million,
of which US$ 294 million is expected to be executed

[…]

to the reference free risk interest rate on the € currency market. In order to achieve this objective, the Company
contracts certain short term deposits offering guaranteed capital with or without guaranteed interest rate yields.

3.1 Company’s Risk Exposure

(A) CURRENCY RISKS

The Group operates internationally and is therefore exposed to foreign exchange risk on its commercial transactions.
Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions, recognized assets and liabilities and net investments
in foreign operations.

Foraco reports its consolidated fi nancial statements in US dollars. With the integration of Adviser and EDC which
took place in May 2010, the Euro represents 20% of revenue, the remainder being spread between Canadian Dollars,
US Dollars, Australian Dollars and Chilean Pesos.

The Company mitigates its exposure to foreign currency fl uctuations by balancing its costs, revenues and fi nancing
in local currencies, resulting in a natural hedge. In 2011, no hedging transactions have been entered into.

The exchange rates for the periods under review are as follows against the US$:

Closing 2011 Closing 2010 Closing 2009 Average 2011 Average 2010 Average 2009

€ 0.77 0.76 0.70 0.72 0.75 0.71

CAD 1.02 1.01 1.05 0.99 1.03 1.13

AUD 0.98 1.01 1.11 0.97 1.09 1.21

CLP 519 461 N/A 485 516 N/A

The sensitivity to foreign currencies against US$ fl uctuations of the consolidated revenue for the year presented in US$
is summarized as follows (in thousands of US$):

Foraco International SA • Annual Report 2011 41Audited consolidated fi nancial statements as of December 31, 2011

As of December 31, 2011

Effect on revenue of a change +5% -5%

Canadian $ / US$ 2,788 (2,788)

€ / US$ 3,602 (3,602)

AUD / US$ 1,213 (1,213)

CLP / US$ 4,834 (4,834)

A 5% change of the US$ against all the other currencies used by the Group would have a positive or negative impact
of US$ 1,221 thousand on the 2011 consolidated profi t.

(B) INTEREST RATE RISK

The Company owns certain interest-bearing assets (short term deposit) classifi ed as cash and cash equivalents.
However, the Company’s income and operating cash fl ows are substantially independent of changes in market interest
rates as the Company has invested in highly liquid deposits with guaranteed nominal value.

The sensitivity to variable interest rate of short term deposits held by the Group is presented below (in thousands